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NEW BEGINNINGS

e are now well into 2008 and I have yet to share this year’s

theme with you. Last year’s theme was “The Year of Vic-

tory!” I trust that it was a year of victory for you, too. A
year when you turned your back on those things that hinder you in
your Christian growth and pressed toward the mark. A year when
you turned away from the “sin which so easily besets you” (Hebrews
12:1) and allowed the Lord Jesus Christ to give you the victory that
you have longed for in your life.

So many of you have written and called to tell us how 3ABN
has helped you in your victorious life in Christ. By spending more
time watching Christ-centered programming, instead of the crime
and violence on regular television, you have seen a change in your
thinking process, and you have learned to abhor those things which
you once loved! That is wonderful, because in addition to bringing
the lost to Christ, we also purpose to bring you programming that
will stimulate Christian growth.

Now the theme for 2008—“New Beginnings.” Isaiah 43:19 says,
“Behold, I will do a new thing” The Lord calls us, not to cling to
an experience of the past (verse 18), but to have a new experience
with Him. Our founder, Danny Shelton, shared the process he went
through for this year’s theme on a recent 3ABN Today Live. He told us
that he first thought of 2008 as the year of “New Begin-
nings,” but then he thought of “We Are Nearing Home,”
and even the theme of “Commitment” was suggested.
But after someone else mentioned “New Beginnings,”
he went back to that choice.

Let’s begin again with Jesus! And let’s commit 3ABN
to a “New Beginning,” purposing in our heart to do all
that we can to see the great three angels’ messages of
Revelation 14 go around the world with power!

“To God be the glory. Great things He hath done!”
(And is doing!)

Keep on keeping on with Jesus,

Jim Gilley is
3ABN’s president.
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WRITE TO US!

HAVE YOU BEEN BLESSED by 3ABN? Or have you

come to know the Lord Jesus Christ by watching or

listening? Wed love to know!

Your testimony can make a difference in our read-

ers’ lives, so why not sit down and drop us a line? You
can write to us at: 3ABN World, PO Box 220, West
Frankfort, IL 62896. E-mail us at: mail@3abn.org.

RED BLUFF, CALIFORNIA

“Your way of teaching has
touched my heart, for it was
through 3ABN that God brought
me out of darkness into marvel-
ous light. Praise God for His

“I felt spiritually cold, but suddenly

[ felt warmth. ... From then until
now I have watched 3ABN 24/7!”

—KINGSTON, JAMAICA

mercy, and for the freedom I
have found through learning the
truth. God bless you all”

LINCOLN, NEBRASKA

“I was raised in church from
birth, but when I became a teen,
I stopped going to church. I
believed in God, but that was
about it. My life then spiraled
out of control for several years
in which I did things that were
not in accordance with the will

of God. Then one day this Chris-
tian channel came up on my
TV. God brought 3ABN to me!
Recently I was moved to the
Nebraska State Penitentiary,
where I am not allowed to have
a TV in my dorm. I miss my
3ABN family very much?”

EAST CARONDELET, ILLINOIS

“I had an accident last April,
and I flipped end over end three
times, but walked out of that
van with just a small cut on my
knuckle. The policeman said
no one ever had a crash like
that and walked away from it. I
believe the enemy tried to kill
me, but God saved me! In the
last three years I have learned
some truths from 3ABN that I
never knew for the first 47 years
of my life. I just want to say that
3ABN has literally changed my
life”

JEBEL ALI, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
“Many thanks for your wonder-
ful programs that allow ordinary
people like me to have this great
privilege of growing in strength
in our Christian walk?”

KINGSTON, JAMAICA

“Due to my living situation, I
passed through many different
types of churches. By the time
I was 11 years old I had started
questioning God’s existence,
and by age 14, I had stopped

4
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believing in Jesus. At age 18, I
was agnostic, and I felt lost and
cold at times—just really empty,
you know? So I would resort
to food. I overate to fill out the
holes in my heart. Other prob-
lems were also there for me to
face. I basically had no family,
since my father was murdered,
and my mother migrated when
I was age 2. But something hap-
pened on December 22, 2007.
I remember it was about 1:00
a.m. I had been watching 3ABN
all night, and the person I spent
Christmas with had been speak-
ing to me about God, and how
He worked in his life. I have
no idea what happened. I felt
spiritually cold, but suddenly I
felt warmth. I had no meaning
to life, but at that point it all
changed. Then everywhere I
heard people mentioning about
Jesus knocking on the door to
your heart, and I finally began
to hear the faint knocks, which
were more and more audible.
From then until now I have
watched 3ABN 24/7! The pro-
grammes are refreshing, and
everything in my life seems
bigger and better. Now I feel
spiritually hungry! Literally
hungry—Ilike I need the Word of
God! I feel anxious about warn-
ing others about the end time,
for we are in it! All I wanna say
is, God’s richest blessings to all
the workers of Three Angels

Broadcasting Network, and
may God help you to continue
providing the truth about Him
to all the world, so that those
who are spiritually cold, like I
was, will find comfort and peace
in Him!”

VIA E-MAIL

“Just wanted to encourage folks
that may not support 3ABN to
do so. The Lord will bless you
abundantly if you do. Claim
God’s promises.... Try it, you
might like it. God’s richest bless-
ings to all”

FAIRFIELD, CALIFORNIA

“Thank you for broadcasting
Christ’s message 24 hours a day.
I have been a Christian for a
quite long time, but your broad-
casting renews my heart, my
soul, and my strength with the
love of Jesus Christ. I had been
only thinking of my church and
myself, forgetting to spread
the good news of Jesus Christ!
3ABN not only teaches me the
importance of the Bible itself,
but also the appropriate Chris-
tian lifestyle. This includes
being totally alcohol-free and
having a healthy vegetarian
diet. How important it is to
spread the gospel to the world
without any infomercials. I
pray for your good ministry
to be continued forever and
forever!” =

Thank you for
your comments,
suggestions,
prayers, and
financial support
as we seek to
reach the world

for Jesus Christ!

Letters and other
materials sent

to 3ABN may be
used in whole

or in part, and
edited for content,
grammar, and
readability,
unless otherwise

requested.
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OLLIE STEENSON’S BUSY
life as 3ABN’s General
Manager requires great

stamina and inner strength. It
also requires spiritual strength
that comes from the Lord’s guid-
ance and reliance upon Him in
all things. But how did Mollie
come to know the Lord, and

“He said, *...The day will come
when you won’t be able to stand
it any longer. When that day
comes, there will be a place for
you at 3ABN.”

how has she become the well-
loved and respected general
manager of Three Angels Broad-
casting Network? We sat down
with her recently to find out.
“My earliest memories of
church are good ones. My
mother saw to it that my sis-

ters and brother and I attended
church every Sunday. We
belonged to a little Church of
Christ with about 20 mem-
bers in northern Alabama, that
had electricity, but no indoor
plumbing” A smile crosses her
face, and she has a faraway look
in her eyes.

“When I was around 9, I had
atrue experience with the Lord,
but sadly, I didn’'t hold onto it.
I was a good girl, and for the
next 17 years I did right things,
but I didn’t have that close rela-
tionship with Jesus. I married
my husband Hal, who was a
Southern Baptist, and I became
a Sunday School teacher. But I'll
never forget the Monday morn-
ing when my friend Diane came
by my desk.

““Mollie; she said, ‘I got born
again last night!’

“‘Oh Diane, you get “saved”
every summer!’ I said, and it was
true. Every summer she would
go to a revival and get religious.
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But by the end of the week she
was running the bars again!
“But Mollie, you don't under-
stand, she replied, T made Jesus
Christ the Lord of my life!’ I felt
my heart leap as she explained
her true conversion. I discovered

what had been missing in my
life. You see, I didn’t smoke, I
didn’t drink, and I didn’t cuss or
run with wild men. I was a good
wife and mother, but something
was missing! I didn't have a per-
sonal relationship with Jesus
Christ. There, sitting in my office,
the convicting power of God
came into my life. I went into
the ladies’ room, and on that day,
April 19, 1976,1 got on my knees
and asked Jesus to take control of
my life! Seven months later, my
husband Hal had an incredible
conversion experience himself,
and within two years we were
in Lakeland, Florida, where he
attended a Bible college”

In 1981, Hal and Mollie
moved to southern Illinois and

started a church in the base-
ment of their house. Because of
their gifted teaching and preach-
ing, their church grew rapidly,
becoming one of the largest
in the area—complete with a
Christian school and television
ministry.

“That’s when we met Danny
Shelton,” she says. “He did a lot
of carpentry work for us as we
built and furnished our new
church?

Their friendship was instru-
mental when Danny was
impressed to “build a televi-
sion station that would reach
the world.” Hal’s encouraging
promise to donate his church’s
television equipment bolstered
Danny’s faith. It was proof
that where God guides, He
provides!

Through the early years of
3ABN’s ministry, they remained
close, and both ministries thrived.
But in 1995, Mollie faced a major
crisis in her life.

Along with her duties
as general manager,
Mollie is a frequent host

on 3ABN Today.

L to R: John Dinzey,
3ABN Latino Manager;
Mollie Steenson, 3ABN
General Manager; C. A.
Murray, 3ABN Produc-

tion Manager.
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“It was devastating to watch
the man I loved fall from the
peak of success and be shunned
by the very people we thought
were our best friends,” she says.
“We had been a team. For 14
years we had co-pastored the
church we had established. Our
church was our family, and when
Hal was no longer able to carry
out pastoral duties because of
his addictive illness, the church
people rejected and shunned him

E_. _“Ibelieve all of us here at BABN

are called to be gatekeepers for

& : the Lord.”

L 4

instead of helping him when he
was down.

“For three months I continued
in administration at the church
and school that we built. It was
during this time of trouble that
Danny came to me and he said,
‘The day will come when they
won't want you in church any-
more. The day will come when
you won't be able to stand it any
longer. When that day comes,
there will be a place for you at
3ABN’”

Sadly, it wasn’t long before
that prediction came true, and
Mollie was asked to relinquish
her responsibilities. She recalls
her feelings that day: “When I
walked away from my church,

I left behind my identity, my
job, my place of worship, my
church family, and so many of
those whom I had called my best
friends. Except for the Lord, my
whole support system just fell
right out from under me! In a
matter of months, Hal and I were
separated and later divorced. We
had just built a beautiful new
home, which I had to sell, too”

Incredibly, she now faced
changing jobs, changing
churches, moving, a divorce,
and on top of it all, a major
health crisis herself. “But as I
walked through these very dif-
ficult times, I was always acutely
aware that God’s grace was sur-
rounding me and enabling me to
continue in His love”

Mollie began working at
3ABN in September of 1995, at
first answering correspondence
and working in the mail room.
After a year and a half, she was
promoted to president’s assistant
and office manager. “At the same
time, I was offered an associate
pastor position in a local church
with a nice salary, but the Lord
strongly impressed my heart
that I needed to be at 3ABN;”
she recalls.

Then, in late 1997, Hal had
a deep longing to get his life
right with the Lord. “He had a
real heart change,” Mollie says,
“and I knew it was time for us to
get back together” After remar-

8
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rying, Hal and Mollie felt the
prompting of the Holy Spirit to
study the Bible more deeply. As
they listened to the teachings
on 3ABN, their hearts were
stirred.

“I took it slowly when study-
ing the new truths presented by
the Seventh-day Adventists,”
Mollie says. “I was a truth seeker,
and I remember praying ‘Oh
Father, please bring me to the
light! I know there are areas of
misunderstanding in my life,
and I know that there are areas of
error. I think God honored my
request for the truth by bringing
me to 3ABN. I think He was
drawing me out of darkness and
into the light. I just had to know
that God, not man, was bringing
me into new truth.

“I began attending the Sev-
enth-day Adventist Church,
and it was very different from
what I was accustomed to. But
people loved me into this church.
I remember missing the wor-
ship experience of my previous
church, but there was a calmness
and a reverence here that I hadn’t
felt anywhere else. It took nearly
three years to check everything
out. I wanted to make the deci-
sion for all the right reasons. As
I studied, it became more and
more apparent what God desired
for me.

“On December 25, 1999, my
husband, my son, and I were

baptized together and joined the
Seventh-day Adventist Church,”
Mollie says. “I've been teach-
ing Sabbath School ever since
I came into the church, and
because I've had to study to
present the material, I've learned
so much about the truths of the
Bible, as well as Sister White’s
writings.”

When asked about her role
as 3ABN’s general manager,
Mollie shares a recent story that
illustrates the great responsibili-
ties God has placed on us as a
ministry.

“I received an e-mail from a
retired Seventh-day Adventist
pastor, who had met another
minister and his wife. He said
that when he introduced himself
as an Adventist pastor, the other
man’s wife became excited and
said, ‘Oh! 3ABN!

“I realized that many peo-
ple around the world think of
3ABN when they hear the word
‘Adventist, and this places a huge
responsibility on each of us,
calling us to a higher standard
of excellence in every aspect,
because ultimately God is hold-
ing us accountable!

“I take the role He has given
me in this ministry very seri-
ously, because I believe all of
us here at 3ABN are called to
be gatekeepers for the Lord.
It is our duty to proclaim the

» continued on page 47...
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3ABNRADIO

by Nikki Anderson

here is nothing I love more
T than praise reports! Here

are some recent comments
from our listeners:

“Hiya! Iam pleased to tell you
that my wife and I have just been
baptized and become members
of the Seventh-day Adventist
Church. My searching for truth
started way back in 2004. Praise
God!”

MIKE

“I really enjoy listening to
3ABN Radio at work on my
computer. ... Thank you for
everything 3ABN does all over
the world. God bless 3ABN!”

LINDA

“I was at a meeting a few
weeks ago, and when I men-
tioned that we have the low-
power radio station, a minister
from another denomination
stated, ‘It is the best station in
town. We hear about others that
are listening, too!”

LEON MAKovICKA, OWNER
KRFL-LPB 107.9 FM
FuLTON, MISSOURI

“I usually listen to 3ABN
Radio on my computer while I
am dressing, etc., in the morn-
ings.... I am really blessed as I
listen. Thanks.

VIRGINIA

10 3ABN World ¢+ March 2008

From an internal memo:
“A listener heard the On The
Road #370 program today on
WDQN 95.9 FM in DuQuoin,
Illinois, and wanted to order a
copy of it. ‘What a wonderful
message!’ she said. (The speaker
is Jerry Arnold, and the title of
his talk is, ‘How to Walk in the
Spirit”)”

“We truly appreciate being
able to listen online. Thank you
so much for your ministry. P.S.
We just started listening last
week. We love it!”

CYNDEE

“I listen over the Internet. I
am glad to be able to get the TV,
Radio, and the Latino programs!
A couple in my church gave me
a computer so I could get 3ABN.
It is such a blessing. I enjoy the
testimonies in the 3ABN World
magazine each month. Thank
you for your ministry”

VALERIE

In aletter from a radio affiliate
station in Australia: “We con-
sider it a privilege to be able to
broadcast 3ABN to our local
population. We have already had
two baptisms resulting from the
radio, and we know that there are
many who regularly listen to it”

“We just recently baptized
two people who came into the

church because of the radio
station.”

Jim HAMMER, STATION M ANAGER

WNAR-LP, 100.3 FM

ARCADE, NEW YORK

From an internal memo:
“Tina called from Erie, Pennsyl-
vania, to say how much she liked
the programming she heard on
WXNM-LP 95.9 FM. She was
especially impressed with the
health message. She told me,
“You Adventists have it right on
with the health message, and
right on with the Bible!” She is a
pharmacist and her husband is
a physician”

I hope you enjoyed reading
these. From time to time I like to
let you know that the hard work
and dedication of our affiliates is
really having an impact in their
corners of the world.

Colossians 1:10-12 (NKJV)
says: “That you may walk wor-
thy of the Lord, fully pleasing
Him, being fruitful in every
good work and increasing in the
knowledge of God; strengthened
with all might, according to His
glorious power, for all patience  Nikki Anderson is the
and longsuffering with jOY; giV- administrative assistant
ing thanks to the Father who Jor SABN Radic
has qualified us to be partakers
of the inheritance of the saints

in the light”
Wed love to hear from more
of you! =
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3ABN LATINO
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by John Dinzey v

am writing this article
Ifrom Fresnillo, in the state
of Zacatecas, Mexico. It’s
the second day of an evange-
listic campaign, and my heart
is so full, I just have to tell you
the wonderful things God has
done!
We met David and Blanca in
May of 2007. They drove about
six hours to be a part of 3ABN

“I really appreciate what your church
has done for our community, so I will
offer you the chance to air this live
event on our TV channel for the same

price as airing it on our radio station.”

Latino’s Ten Commandment
Weekend, broadcast live from
our main site at Montemorelos
University in Mexico. While
there, they handed us an offering
their church had gathered to help
further the gospel. David, Blanca,
and their family watch 3ABN
Latino in their home with a satel-
lite dish, and after much prayer,

Was it odd—
o1 was it God?

they felt the Lord prompting
them to support this ministry.

They called us a couple of
months later, after their church
agreed to invite us. They asked
me to preach in their church in
the evenings and tape testimo-
nies and visit cable companies
during the day. But the Lord had
other plans.

Eventually, the whole church
district got involved, and some-
one inquired about renting the
local convention center. When
asked what kind of event they
were planning, they responded
that their goal was to benefit the
community and to preach the
gospel. Much to their surprise,
not only were the dates available,
but the owner of the convention
center told them that he would
let them use the convention
center free of charge!

The members of the Estacion
Seventh-day Adventist Church
were elated! This was the first
time theyd attempted to orga-
nize an event at the convention
center. Their church could only
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seat three hundred people, but
the convention center could seat
several thousand!

“Wouldn’t it be wonderful
if we could tape this evangelis-
tic series to air later on 3ABN
Latino?” my wife Idalia asked.

“It certainly would,” I
answered, “but unfortunately,
our 3ABN production staff is
shooting another event, and
I don’t have a crew to send to
Mexico.”

Meanwhile, David and Blanca
talked to their church to see if
there was any interest in buying
airtime on a local radio station
to broadcast the meetings live.
They agreed, even though it
would be the first time any local
Seventh-day Adventist church in
Mexico had done that.

To their surprise, the radio
station manager said, “I really
appreciate what your church
has done for our community,
so I will offer you the chance
to air this live event on our TV
channel for the same price as
airing it on our radio station.
Which would you prefer, radio
or TV?”

“Can you believe it?” David
exclaimed. “God is so good!
He’s opened another door in our
community of Fresnillo. They’re
willing to come in with their TV
equipment and air this series for
only $250 a night!”

As plans continued to develop,

the local church pastor, Moises
Zalazar, asked his members,
“Why don’t we organize a parade
to promote this series in our
community?”

This was another first, and
amazingly, the city approved the
parade! It was planned for the
opening day of the evangelistic
series, and there was plenty of
excitement in the air as 50 or
60 cars, a bus, and a large truck
were decorated with balloons
and signs to announce the series.
The local people came out in
droves to see what was going on.
It was incredible!

Last night about two hundred
visitors came, in addition to all
the local church members. But
that’s not all. Something inter-
esting happened with the local
cable company carrying our
programs.

Two hours before our evan-
gelistic series was to air, all the
other cable channels were mys-
teriously knocked off-line. And
they remained off-line until a few
minutes before the evangelistic
series ended for the night!

Based on what God has done
thus far, we're anticipating that
He’s going to do great things
during this evangelistic series!
Please remember 3ABN Latino
in your prayers as we continue
to bring the gospel to millions of
people that speak Spanish and
Portuguese. =

John Dinzey is the gen-

eral manager for 3ABN
Latino Network. He
also works in Pastoral

Ministries.
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THE 80-YEAR-OLD SATELLITE DISH INSTALLER

man in his 70s nor-
mally would be afraid of
heights. But not Newton

States. For many years he could
be seen climbing ladders and
installing satellite dishes onto
rooftops throughout the north-
western United States.

“I installed over 50 dishes
as far as Eugene, Oregon,” he
says.

As of April 1, 2008, all those who have Sky
Angel dishes will either have to switch to Sky
Angel’s Internet-based IPTV system, or look
for alternative ways of watching. For a list of
downlink stations in the United States, visit our
website at 3ABN.org. 3ABN is also available on
DISH Network® on channel 9710. If 3ABN is
not available in your area, please call your local
cable provider.

We checked and found out
that’s 516 miles away from where
he lives in Emmett, Idaho!

Although he spent 25 years as
a hospital administrator, it was
his knack for finding difficult
satellite signals that started his
second “career”

“Many years ago a friend
who had been receiving 3ABN
on a big satellite dish tried to
pick it up on a small dish,” he
explains. “The local satellite
dish installer couldn’t seem to
pull it in because the satellite
was so low on the horizon. He
told me it was hopeless because
the mountains were in the way,
but I just worked on it for a bit,
and got a great signal. The guy
was astounded! Later I got to
thinkin’ about it, so I mounted
a satellite dish onto a camera
tripod I had, and now I just
walk around with it until I get
a signal.

“Apparently my phone num-
ber got around,” he continues,
“because one day a lady called
me from Jackson Hole, Wyo-
ming, wondering if I could
install her dish. That startled
me, and I told her I hadn’t been
out that far yet!

““Oh no, she stammered, Tm
moving to Emmett!” And then
she told me that someone had
said, “There’s only one man who
has sense enough to put in one
of these things, and that’s how
she got my number!”
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Newton says he’s had many
opportunities to witness about
his faith, as well.

“That same lady told me that
although she wasn’t ready to go
to church, she and her whole
family believed in the seventh-
day Sabbath. So I told her to
watch Doug Batchelor’s Sabbath
School program, and I send her
a Sabbath School lesson guide
every quarter when a new one
comes out. I figure God will do
the rest”

Another person he enjoys
visiting is a lovely 90-year-
old Nazarene lady in Nampa,
Idaho.

“Anytime the wind blows
hard, or the shrubs get too tall,
she loses her signal and calls me;”
he says. “But I don’t mind going
up there, because the Christian
fellowship is wonderful”

He says that the Lord has
given him favor with cable com-
panies, too.

“I'was asked to install a 3ABN
dish in a retirement center in
Boise,” he tells us. “It was a big
job, so I talked to the local cable
company and they agreed to let
me hook into their distribution
system for the entire facility! I
really thought that was nice of
them, and now every one of the
residents can watch 3ABN”

Lately, though, Newton has
transitioned into another area
of ministry.

“I write a weekly Bible study
column for our local paper
entitled, “The Bible Says,” he
explains. “They also asked me
to write about current events, so
every week I type my column on
my computer, and take it down
to the office pre-edited, spell-
checked, and on a USB thumb
drive. And this is funny;” he adds
with a smile. “At a recent lun-
cheon, the editor said that I was
the only one who brought them
articles in a modern manner!

“I would love to see others
pick up the idea and help install
3ABN dishes. It’s been a joy for
me, but my sincere wish is for
someone else to read this article
and say, Twant to try that. I want
to help install dishes! I'm sure
that they will experience some
of the same joy I've felt”

Newton has found true hap-
piness in faithfully working for
the Lord. And as the Bible says,
in Proverbs 28:20 (NKJV), “A
faithful man will abound with
blessings.” =

Newton has installed
over 50 satellite dishes
across the northwestern
United States. He uses his
modified camera tripod
to search for satellite sig-
nals in areas where pro-
fessional installers have
given up.
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Ladybug Salad

Hey kids, check out this month’s craft idea:
Ladybug Salad! It sounds yucky, but it’s really all
veggies, so that means it’s really good for you —
and a blast to make! Visit our website for details:
3abn.org/kids

ACROSS DOWN
. Black and yellow insect that stings 1. Webmaster bug
. Nickname for a small Volkswagon 3. Colorful powdery-winged insect

. Try counting all the legs as thisbug 5. You don't want these little guys near your

goes by wooden house

. These little high jumpers will sing 8. Powerful legs help him jump in the

you to sleep on a summer night grass

. This bug'’s a real “lady” 11. What a clock says before it tocks
. They're never invited to picnics, 13. It loves sweaters, but hates cedar
but they always show up
. This little bug always remembers to
say its prayers
. It gives free light shows in the
summer

Hi Kids,
What bugs you? What bothers you? Sometimes things can get to us, and make us
very unhappy. It’s just another way Satan tries to get us down, or make us angry!

For the past five years | have been focusing on not letting little things bug me, by
praying and holding my tongue—and it works! How about letting God work His
perfect will in your life today?

I hope you enjoy the “bug” puzzle and picture!

!
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“Go watch the ants, you lazy person. Watch what they do
and be wise!” Proverbs 6:6 (New Century Version)



ereceive alot of amaz-
ing stories of changed
lives here at 3ABN.
Many of them can be classi-
fied into categories. There are
the “satellite dish got stuck on
3ABN?” stories, the “cable got

“I have sad memories of my dad
sitting at the kitchen table with a
can of beer in his hand, mocking
us as we left for church by singing,
“Tell your troubles to Jesus.”

shut off and 3ABN was there,”
stories, and the “I could watch
3ABN until I was baptized, then
it disappeared” stories. But some

“My power went out, and that’s the best thing that

happened to me

of our favorites are the “we lost
our power and...” stories! Time
after time our supporters tell
us how their lives were out of
control, and how a power outage
changed their lives.

Shane Abrahamson knew
desperation. His life of crime
had landed him at odds with
the law for many years. Failed
relationships, and the loss of his
family, drove him to God. But
let him tell you his story.

“I was born in White Hall,
Wisconsin, but grew up in the
town of Independence, a few
miles away;” he says. “Raised on
a dairy farm, and the youngest
of five siblings, we had a good
life, for the most part. My dad
had married and stayed on at his
parents’ farm, and we all worked
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III

there. But honestly, growing up
as a farm boy, I couldn’t wait to
get out of it!”

Beneath the idyllic life he
seemed to live, there was a world
of hurt and pain. “My father was
a functional alcoholic,” Shane
says. “We really didn’t know
what to expect when he came
home drunk. Sometimes he was
happy, other times he was angry.
It was totally unpredictable, so
my mother had to be the rock—
the one that held the family
together. We could talk to her
and rely on her. And since my
dad was an agnostic, she had to
be the spiritual leader, as well.

“She took us to the Lutheran
church every Sunday, but I have
sad memories of my dad sitting
at the kitchen table with a can

of beer in his hand, mocking us
as we left for church by singing,
“Tell your troubles to Jesus.”

Shane then shares one of the
most painful experiences he
had with his dad—one that he
found difficult to accept, and
even more difficult to forgive
him for.

“One day I was riding around
crazy on my motorcycle, pop-
ping wheelies,” he begins. “I
wasn’t wearing a helmet, and
I fell off and hit my head on
the driveway. I was bleeding
badly, so my dad took me to
the hospital, but he stopped
at a tavern on the way to get a
six-pack of beer. I was passed
out in the back seat, when I sud-
denly came to with my friends
tapping on the car window. I

Shane’s life of crime
took him to prison sev-
eral times. But when
he turned to the Bible
for help, he tapped into
a Power that changed
his life.
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Eventually I got caught and
was convicted of burglary. They
wanted to make an example of

me—in fact they were talking 20

years in prison.”

was bleeding badly, and really
hurt, but when Dad finally came
out he justified his behavior by
saying, ‘Yeah, you guys drive me
to drink!” I hated him for that,
and right there I determined I
would never be like that. Unfor-
tunately, though, I went down
that same road”

Shane began having trouble
during his senior year in high
school. “A friend and I stole a car
for a week, and when we finally
got caught, I got away with a
slap on the wrist,” he says. “All
I had to do was write a letter of

apology”

But it wasn’t long before he
was breaking into homes and
getting into more trouble.

“All the girls liked the ‘bad
boys,” he chuckles, “and I cer-
tainly was one of them! My
criminal record kept getting
longer, and one day I broke into
our local high school and took
some TVsand VCRs. The amaz-
ing thing was that the police
were convinced that it was a
professional job, and that just
fed my ego. But then they caught
me, and I was sent to a sheltered
home for a few days, and then
to a foster home for several
months. It so happened that I
was only the second juvenile to
be tried as an adult, and it made
all the papers. But instead of
being ashamed, I just thought
that was great stuff.

“I was sentenced to a few
months in the county jail, but it
was so old and overcrowded that
they postponed my sentence. In
the meantime, I was working on
a construction crew that was
building their new jail, and one
day I saw them bring in a huge
amount of marijuana from a
drug bust. I watched them put
it into a garage and padlock the
door, so I broke in and started
stealing their pot! Eventually I
got caught, and was convicted of
burglary. They wanted to make
an example of me—in fact they
were talking 20 years in prison,
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but instead they gave me four
years for burglary, and three
years for possession with intent
to deliver, and ran the sentences
concurrently.

“I was incorrigible, though,
because while I was in that old
jail I actually escaped! I was
using the phone in the kitchen
when I saw the cook leaning
into the oven. The back door
was open, and I saw my chance
and took off running. But I
knew I couldn’t go home, and
after several hours I decided I
would turn myself in. I didn’t
realize that if you escape from
jail, the warden gets fined every
day that you're gone. So he was
not happy, and I've never been
back to that county again!”

Shane found himself in
prison for 23 months this
time, and he began to pray and
read the Bible every day. But
his heart still wasn’t changed,
and when money got tight he
resorted to his old ways. “I was
still drinking and smoking pot,
and with my eyes clouded by
marijuana, I decided to break
into another school. I had met
two guys that had broken into
this particular school while I
was in prison, so I thought it
would be an easy job. But they
neglected to tell me that it had
a silent alarm!”

Now, as a habitual offender,
the sentence was more severe,

but once again he was released
after only 23 months.

“My parole officer refused to
let me go home, so I went to a
halfway house,” Shane says. “I
started going to college, and
got a bachelor’s degree in social
work. I worked at several jobs,
but finally ended up with a
career in the flooring industry.
That’s when I met my girlfriend,
and soon she was pregnant with
our daughter. I was still drinking
and smoking pot when she was
born, and we would take turns
getting up to feed her and care
for her.

“Then one morning I woke
up feeling terrible because I
was hung over. I couldn’t stop
thinking of my dad, and how
he had wasted his life. I kept
hoping that the baby would go
to sleep so I could take a nap.
And then I felt so guilty! That
was my bottom. I decided right
then and there that I wouldn’t
drink, although I didn’t give up
the marijuana.”

Sadly, when Shane stopped
drinking, his girlfriend started
up with a vengeance. “She would
throw things at me, and finally
I walked out on her,” he says.
“Then during the year and a half
that I fought for joint custody,
I crawled back into the bottle,”
he admits.

“It was July 6, 2006, and I
felt hollow inside. I believed
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Shane takes his turn
serving at the audio
board, and is a recently
ordained deacon at the
Madison Community
Seventh-day Adventist
Church in Wisconsin.

in God, but I wasn't praying or
reading the Bible anymore. I
suddenly remembered an old
Bible that once belonged to my
ex-girlfriend’s previous boy-
friend. He had gotten it while
he was in jail. I picked it up off
the bookshelf and knocked the
dust off it. Then, I noticed that
a certain section in the middle
looked darker than the other
pages, and when I opened it
up, I found that it was the book
of Job.

Where are you taking me,
Lord? 1 prayed silently. I've
screwed up everything! I have no
power to fight anymore. Please
do with me what You will.

Satan didn’t want to lose one
of his captives, and thinking he
might frighten Shane back into
his realm, he devised a diaboli-
cal deception and sent it his way.
In the wee hours of the night,
he awoke out of a dead sleep
and found himself face to face

with an apparition at the foot
of his bed.

“I saw a demon standing over
me,” Shane says, “and although
he didn’t say anything, I knew
by the snarl on his face and
his glowing white eyes that he
wished me harm. It took my
breath away, and I suddenly
reached over to the nightstand
and clicked on the light. As
soon as it came on, the demon
vanished. I looked at the clock;
it said 3:00 a.m.

“I was so afraid I called a
Christian friend of mine, who
prayed with me until I was
finally able to go back to sleep.
But instead of being discour-
aged, the next day I looked up a
Christian book store and bought
an Archeological Study Bible
and a Strong’s Concordance!”
he says.

Shane also began watching
Christian television in an effort
to grow spiritually, but before
long he became skeptical of
some of the preachers’ motives.
“I felt like they were always try-
ing to sell me something,” he
says, “and then it all came to a
head when I happened to watch
a 60 Minutes program which
exposed several of the preach-
ers I'd seen! I felt let down, and
decided not to watch them any-
more.” And that’s when God
sent him a storm that changed
his life.
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“One day my power was
knocked out by a storm, and
when it came back on, I had to
reprogram my TV channels,” he
says. “Suddenly, I discovered a
new station called 3ABN, and
I watched as they talked about
the Sabbath. What they were
saying made sense to me, but
what really amazed me was how
men had changed the Bible—
including the Ten Command-
ments, written by the finger
of God—to suit their customs
and their way of thinking. I had
never realized that!”

Eight months later, in Febru-
ary of 2007, Shane received a
flier in the mail. It was advertis-
ing a new series called Adven-
tures in Prophecy with Evangelist
Rick Swaningson, and it was
being held in the Madison Com-
munity Seventh-day Adventist
Church.

“I jumped in my van and
drove to the church that night.
When I walked in the door I
told them, T got your flier in
the mail, and they were all sur-
prised to hear that. Apparently
there had been a problem with
the postal service, and all the
fliers had been delayed. I was
told that only two of us had
gotten fliers, and I just thought
to myself, Satan might have
delayed everyone else’s, but he
couldn’t stop me from getting
mine!

“I remember the feeling T had
that night. It was like walking
into a room and having 100
instant friends,” he says. “They
didn’t care who I was or what I
looked like. They just loved me
unconditionally, and I knew that
I was in the right place”

Later, after talking with the
church pastor, Abraham Swa-
midass, Shane indicated that
he wanted to be baptized. After
reviewing the doctrinal beliefs,
he was buried in the baptismal
waters and came out a new crea-
ture in Christ!

Today, Shane takes turns
volunteering to run the sound
system. He also comes once a
week to help clean the church.
“God has done so much for me,”
he explains. “I like taking care of
His house”

Shane’s life took an exciting
new turn. “I had never tithed
before,” he says, “but when I
started, God truly opened up the
storehouses of heaven. Winter is
a notoriously slow time for the
flooring industry, and several
carpet stores have recently gone
out of business around here. But
I'm still working!

“One day I was praying as
I was working, and I thought
about the fact that ’'m on my
knees all day long,” Shane says.
“I think thats really neat. I thank
God for the opportunity to serve
Him all day long” =
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3ABNTELEVISION SCHEDULE

his schedule is an overview of the program lineup for North American and
website broadcasts. Check out the schedule listings on our website, 3abn.org,
for additional details and program changes.

Abbreviations and symbols: PST = Pacific Standard Time (UTC-8); MST = Mountain Standard Time
(UTC-7); CST = Central Standard Time (UTC-6); EST = Eastern Standard Time (UTC-5). = Closed

captioned. @ = Live program. # = New series. & = Repeat of live program. Program titles in red are changes

effective this month.

Thursday LIVE / March 2008
v Guest/Topi’c Time: Thursday at 8:00 p.m. Central

m Hans Diehl: “C.H.I.P. - Restoring Health”
m Evangelist Kenneth Cox: “Revelation 4 and 5"
m Behind the Scenes at 3ABN

Family Night Out
For more program information, please visit our website, www.3abn.org

HIS HARVEST IS READY returns to 3ABN

this month! This dynamic series contains
13 heart-warming, Spirit-filled messages by
Pastor and Evangelist C. A. Murray. You won't
want to miss a single episode of this intriguing
series! Here are the program titles:

A Lion Has Roared @ What’s That
in My Looking Glass? ¢ Adam’s Mother’s
Birthday ¢ Letting Down the Last Man to Let
You Down © Imperfectly Perfect
Depot: A Hammer and a Nail Give All;
Get All God @ Les Miserables ¢ Soul
Man @ Twice as Nice ) The World’s Greatest Turkey Dinner
Frogs © To Be Announced (yes, that’s the title!)

It all begins on Monday, March 3, at 11:00 a.m. CST right here on 3ABN!

5ABN(1 lay)

v Date

Home

C.A. Murray - His Harvest Is Ready

One More Night with the

UEVPEESE TH 3ABN Spring Camp Meeting and Ten Commandments
May 31 Weekend 2008, 3ABN Worship Center, Thompsonville, Illinois.
Times TBA. Visit our Camp Meeting website, 3abncampmeeting.org,
for schedules, maps, RV spot reservation information, meal ticket
purchases, and more.
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3ABN: MARCH

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Mon
12:30

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Mon
12:30
1:00a
1:30

3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Mon
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30

Daylight Saving
Time Effective
March 9

v SUNDAY

<« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

Exalting His Word (Shelley Quinn)
Breath of Life (Walter Pearson)
Amazing Facts Presents... (Batchelor)

Battles of Faith
Digging Up the Past (David Down)

It Is Written (Shawn Boonstra)
Kenneth Cox Ministries Presents...
...continued

Body & Spirit (Dick Nunez)
His Words Are Life/Rags to Riches
Kids’ Time (Brenda Walsh)
ShareHim Newsmagazine
3ABN Today
...continued
Grandma’s House/Back to Nature
Exploring the Word (Lonnie Melashenko)
Inspirational Hour
...continued
Revelation Insights (Lyle Albrecht)
...continued
Praise! (Kelly Mowrer)
Marriage in God's Hands
3ABN On the Road
...continued
Liberty Insider (Lincoln Steed)
Health for a Lifetime (Don Mackintosh)
3ABN Today LIVE (repeat) o
...continued
...continued
...continued
The Carter Report (John Carter)
...continued
Adventures in Missions
In Search of Truth (Charles Byrd)
Celebrating Life in Recovery (Cheri Peters)
...continued
Issues & Answers
In the Footsteps of Paul (Tony Moore)
3ABN Today
...continued
White Horse Media Presents... (Wohlberg)
...continued
Making Waves (Jim Ayer)
Wonderfully Made
Special Feature
...continued
3ABN Today
...continued
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3ABN: MARCH v MONDAY v TUESDAY
PST MST CST EST <« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE PST MST CST EST <« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

Midnt 1:00a 2:00a 3:00a Up Close Midnt 1:00a 2:00a 3:00a Wonderfully Made

12:30 1:30 2:30  3:30 ...continued 12:30 1:30 2:30  3:30 By My Spirit (Ed Reid)

1:00a 2:00a 3:00a 4:00a Revelation Speaks Hope (McMahon) 1:00a 2:00a 3:00a 4:00a Nature’s Lesson Book (Greg Evans)

1:30 2:30  3:30  4:30 ...continued 1:30 2:30  3:30 4:30 ...continued

2:00a 3:00a 4:00a 5:00a Celebrating Life in Recovery (Cheri Peters) 2:00a 3:00a 4:00a 5:00a Faith Factor (Cynthia Prime)
2:30 3:30 4:30  5:30 ...continued 2:30 3:30  4:30  5:30 Praise! (Kelly Mowrer)

3:00a 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a Faith Chapel 3:00a 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a Everlasting Gospel
3:30  4:30 5:30 6:30 Heaven's Point of View (Hal Steenson) 3:30  4:30  5:30 6:30 ...continued

4:00a 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a Body & Spirit Aerobics (Dick Nunez) 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a Body & Spirit (Dick Nunez)

4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30 World Prophecy News/Health Headlines 4:30  5:30  6:30 7:30 In Search of Truth (Charles Byrd)
5:00a 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a Janice's Attic (Janice Smith) 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a Revelation Insights (Lyle Albrecht)

5:30  6:30 7:30 8:30 Food for Thought 5:30  6:30  7:30 8:30 ...continued

6:00a 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 3ABN Today 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 3ABN Today LIVE (repeat) 0
6:30 7:30  8:30 9:30 ...continued 6:30 7:30  8:30 9:30 ...continued

7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a House Calls (live) (John Lomacang) (*] 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a ...continued

7:30 8:30  9:30 10:30 ...continued 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 ...continued

8:00a 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a Thinking About Home (Kathy Matthews) 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a Help Yourself to Health (Agatha Thrash)

8:30  9:30  10:30 11:30  ASI Video Magazine (Dan Houghton) 8:30  9:30  10:30 11:30  So Send I You (May Chung)

9:00a 10:00a 11:00a Noon  His Harvest Is Ready (C.A. Murray) * 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a Noon  Revelation Speaks Hope (McMahon)
9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 ...continued 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 ...continued

10:00a 11:00a Noon 1:00p Digging Up the Past (David Down) 10:00a 11:00a Noon 1:00p 3ABN On the Road

10:30  11:30 12:30 1:30 Breath of Life (Walter Pearson) 10:30  11:30 12:30 1:30 ...continued

11:00a Noon 1:00p 2:00p Grandma's House/Rags to Riches 11:00a Noon 1:00p 2:00p Heaven’s Point of View (Hal Steenson)
11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 Abundant Living (Curtis & Paula Eakins) 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 Let’s Cook Together

Noon 1:00p 2:00p 3:00p Body & Spirit (Dick Nunez) Noon 1:00p 2:00p 3:00p Body & Spirit Aerobics (Dick Nunez)

12:30  1:30  2:30  3:30 ShareHim Newsmagazine 12:30  1:30  2:30  3:30 Books of the Book (Gibson & Rafferty)

1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 3ABN Today 1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 3ABN Today

1:30 2:30 3:30  4:30 ...continued 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 ...continued

2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p Tiny Tots for Jesus (Linda Johnson) 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p Tiny Tots for Jesus (Linda Johnson)

2:30 3:30  4:30  5:30 Kids’ Time (Brenda Walsh) 2:30  3:30  4:30  5:30 Kids’ Time (Brenda Walsh)

3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p General Youth Conference 2006 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p Grandma’s House/His Words Are Life

3:30  4:30  5:30  6:30 ...continued 3:30  4:30 5:30 6:30  Melody From My Heart

4:00p 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p Health for a Lifetime (Don Mackintosh) 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p ShareHim Newsmagazine

4:30  5:30 6:30 7:30 Melody From My Heart 4:30  5:30  6:30  7:30 Exalting His Word (Shelley Quinn)
5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p House Calls (repeat) (John Lomacang) (< 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p Secrets Unsealed Presents...

5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 ...continued 5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 ...continued

6:00p 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p Exploring the Word (Lonnie Melashenko) 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p Battles of Faith

6:30 7:30 8:30  9:30 World of Praise (Wintley Phipps) 6:30  7:30 8:30  9:30 Global Mission Frontline (Mike Ryan)

7:00p 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 3ABN Today 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 3ABN Today

7:30 8:30  9:30  10:30 ...continued 7:30 8:30  9:30 10:30 ...continued

8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p The Carter Report (John Carter) 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Discover (David Asscherick)
8:30  9:30 10:30 11:30 ...continued 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 ...continued

9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Tue Here We Stand (Doug Batchelor) 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Wed Ten Commandments 2007

9:30  10:30 11:30  12:30 ...continued 9:30  10:30 11:30 12:30 ...continued

10:00p 11:00p Tue 1:00a ...continued 10:00p 11:00p Wed 1:00a  Revelation Speaks Hope (McMahon)
10:30  11:30 12:30  1:30 Maranatha Mission Stories (Dick Duerksen) 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 ...continued

11:00p Tue 1:00a 2:00a  3ABN Today 11:00p Wed 1:00a 2:00a  3ABN Today

11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 ...continued 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 ...continued
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3ABN: MARCH v WEDNESDAY v THURSDAY
PST MST CST EST <« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE PST MST CST EST <« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

Midnt 1:00a 2:00a 3:00a Books of the Book (Gibson & Rafferty) Midnt 1:00a 2:00a 3:00a Help Yourself to Health (Agatha Thrash)

12:30  1:30 2:30  3:30 Exploring the Word (Lonnie Melashenko) 12:30 1:30  2:30  3:30 In Search of Truth (Charles Byrd)
1:00a 2:00a 3:00a 4:00a Battles of Faith 1:00a 2:00a 3:00a 4:00a House Calls (repeat) (John Lomacang)

1:30  2:30  3:30  4:30 Laymen Ministries (Jeff Reich) 1:30 2:30  3:30  4:30 ...continued

2:00a 3:00a 4:00a 5:00a World of Praise (Wintley Phipps) 2:00a 3:00a 4:00a 5:00a Liberty Insider (Lincoln Steed)

2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 3ABN Classics 2:30 3:30  4:30  5:30 Issues & Answers

3:00a 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a General Youth Conference 2006 3:00a 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a Amazing Facts Presents... (Batchelor)
3:30  4:30 5:30 6:30 ...continued 3:30  4:30  5:30 6:30 Adventist Frontier Missions
4:00a 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a Body & Spirit Aerobics (Dick Nunez) 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a Body & Spirit (Dick Nunez)

4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30 His Words Are Life/Rags to Riches 4:30  5:30  6:30 7:30 So Send I You (May Chung)

5:00a 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a Grandma’s House/Back to Nature 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a The Presence (Shawn Boonstra)

5:30  6:30 7:30  8:30 Thinking About Home (Kathy Matthews) 5:30  6:30 7:30 8:30 ...continued

6:00a 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 3ABN Today 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 3ABN Today

6:30 7:30  8:30 9:30 ...continued 6:30 7:30  8:30 9:30 ...continued

7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a In the Footsteps of Paul (Tony Moore) 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a Nature’s Lesson Book (Greg Evans)

7:30 8:330  9:30 10:30  Adventist SE Asian Projects 7:30  8:30  9:30 10:30 ...continued

8:00a 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a Marriage in God’s Hands 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a Faith Factor (Cynthia Prime)
8:30  9:30 10:30 11:30  Health for a Lifetime (Don Mackintosh) 8:30  9:30 10:30 11:30  Laymen Ministries (Jeff Reich)

9:00a 10:00a 11:00a Noon  Revelation Now (Jac Colon) 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a Noon  Keepers of the Flame

9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 ...continued 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30  Health Headlines/World Prophecy News

10:00a 11:00a Noon 1:00p In Search of Truth (Charles Byrd) 10:00a 11:00a Noon 1:00p  Secrets Unsealed Presents...

10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 Liberty Insider (Lincoln Steed) 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 ...continued

11:00a Noon 1:00p 2:00p By My Spirit (Ed Reid) 11:00a Noon 1:00p 2:00p Melody From My Heart

11:30 12:30 1:30  2:30 Food for Thought 11:30 12:30 1:30  2:30 Let’s Cook Together

Noon 1:00p 2:00p 3:00p Body & Spirit (Dick Nunez) Noon 1:00p 2:00p 3:00p Body & Spirit Aerobics (Dick Nunez)

12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 World of Praise (Wintley Phipps) 12:30 1:30 2:30  3:30 Marriage in God’s Hands

1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 3ABN Today 1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 3ABN Today

1:30  2:30  3:30  4:30 ...continued 1:30  2:30  3:30  4:30 ...continued

2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p Tiny Tots for Jesus (Linda Johnson) 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p Tiny Tots for Jesus (Linda Johnson)

2:30  3:30  4:30  5:30 Kids’ Time (Brenda Walsh) 2:30  3:30  4:30  5:30 Kids’ Time (Brenda Walsh)

3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p Teen Pathways 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p Grandma’s House/His Words Are Life

3:30 4:30  5:30 6:30 Exploring the Word (Lonnie Melashenko) 3:30 4:30  5:30 6:30 Making Waves (Jim Ayer)

4:00p 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p Issues & Answers 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p The Carter Report (John Carter)

4:30  5:30  6:30 7:30 Wonderfully Made 4:30  5:30 6:30 7:30 ...continued

5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p White Horse Media Presents... (Wohlberg) 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p Central Study Hour
5:30  6:30 7:30  8:30 ...continued 5:30  6:30 7:30  8:30 ...continued

6:00p 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p ItIs Written (Shawn Boonstra) 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p 3ABN Today LIVE o
6:30  7:30  8:30  9:30 Amazing Facts Presents... (Batchelor) 6:30 7:30  8:30  9:30 ...continued

7:00p 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 3ABN Today 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p  ...continued

7:30 8:30  9:30 10:30 ...continued 7:30 8:30  9:30 10:30 ...continued

8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p 3ABN On the Road 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Kenneth Cox Ministries Presents...

8:30  9:30  10:30 11:30 ...continued 8:30  9:30  10:30 11:30 ...continued

9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Thu Revelation Insights (Lyle Albrecht) 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Fri Celebrating Life in Recovery (Cheri Peters)

9:30 10:30  11:30 12:30 ...continued 9:30  10:30 11:30 12:30 ...continued

10:00p 11:00p Thu 1:00a  Secrets Unsealed Presents... 10:00p 11:00p Fri 1:00a  Heaven's Point of View (Hal Steenson)
10:30  11:30 12:30 1:30 ...continued 10:30  11:30 12:30 1:30 Faith Factor (Cynthia Prime)
11:00p Thu 1:00a 2:00a  3ABN Today 11:00p Fri 1:00a 2:00a  3ABN Today LIVE (repeat) (<
11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 ...continued 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 ...continued
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3ABN: MARCH
PST MST CST
Midnt 1:00a 2:00a
12:30 1:30 2:30
1:00a 2:00a 3:00a
1:30 2:30 3:30
2:00a 3:00a 4:00a
2:30 3:30 4:30
3:00a 4:00a 5:00a
3:30 4:30 5:30
4:00a 5:00a 6:00a
4:30 5:30 6:30
5:00a 6:00a 7:00a
5:30 6:30 7:30
6:00a 7:00a 8:00a
6:30 7:30 8:30
7:00a 8:00a 9:00a
7:30 8:30 9:30
8:00a 9:00a 10:00a
8:30 9:30 10:30
9:00a 10:00a 11:00a
9:30 10:30 11:30
10:00a 11:00a Noon
10:30 11:30 12:30
11:00a Noon  1:00p
11:30 12:30 1:30
Noon 1:00p 2:00p
12:30 1:30 2:30
1:00p 2:00p 3:00p
1:30 2:30 3:30
2:00p 3:00p 4:00p
2:30 3:30 4:30
3:00p 4:00p 5:00p
3:30 4:30 5:30
4:00p 5:00p 6:00p
4:30 5:30 6:30
5:00p 6:00p 7:00p
5:30 6:30 7:30
6:00p 7:00p 8:00p
6:30 7:30 8:30
7:00p 8:00p 9:00p
7:30 8:30 9:30
8:00p 9:00p 10:00p
8:30 9:30 10:30
9:00p 10:00p 11:00p
9:30 10:30 11:30
10:00p 11:00p Sat
10:30 11:30 12:30
11:00p Sat 1:00a
11:30 12:30 1:30

v FRIDAY

EST < CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

3:00a  3ABN Today LIVE (cont.)

3:30 ...continued

4:00a  White Horse Media Presents... (Wohlberg)

4:30 ...continued

5:00a  The Carter Report (John Carter)

5:30 ...continued

6:00a Central Study Hour
6:30 ...continued

7:00a  Body & Spirit Aerobics (Dick Nunez)

7:30  Exalting His Word (Shelley Quinn)
8:00a  Kids' Time Praise

8:30 Making Waves (Jim Ayer)

9:00a  3ABN Today

9:30 ...continued

10:00a Special Feature

10:30 ...continued

11:00a Health for a Lifetime (Don Mackintosh)

11:30  Adventures in Missions

Noon Ten Commandments 2007

12:30 ...continued

1:00p  Up Close
1:30 ...continued

2:00p Books of the Book (Gibson & Rafferty)

2:30 Abundant Living (Curtis & Paula Eakins)

3:00p Discover (David Asscherick)
3:30 ...continued

4:00p  3ABN Today

4:30 ...continued

5:00p Tiny Tots for Jesus (Linda Johnson)

5:30 Kids' Time (Brenda Walsh)

6:00p Teen Pathways

6:30 Variety

7:00p  Breath of Life (Walter Pearson)
7:30 Praise! (Kelly Mowrer)

8:00p  Secrets Unsealed Presents...

8:30 ...continued

9:00p It Is Written (Shawn Boonstra)
9:30 Maranatha Mission Stories (Dick Duerksen)

10:00p 3ABN Today

10:30 ...continued

11:00p Everlasting Gospel
11:30 ...continued

Sat ShareHim Newsmagazine

12:30  Exalting His Word (Shelley Quinn)
1:00a  Praise! (Kelly Mowrer)

1:30 ASI Video Magazine (Dan Houghton)

2:00a  3ABN Today

2:30 ...continued
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PST

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MST

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30

CST

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30
1:00a
1:30

v SATURDAY

EST  <CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

3:00a Revelation Now (Jac Colon)

3:30 ...continued

4:00a  3ABN On the Road

4:30 ...continued

5:00a  3ABN Classics

5:30 In the Footsteps of Paul (Tony Moore)

6:00a Ten Commandments 2007

6:30 ...continued

7:00a  His Words Are Life/Back to Nature

7:30 Kids' Time Praise

8:00a Tiny Tots for Jesus (Linda Johnson)

8:30 Kids’ Time (Brenda Walsh)

9:00a 3ABN Today

9:30 ...continued

10:00a Central Study Hour
10:30 ...continued

11:00a Worship Hour

11:30 ...continued

Noon  House Calls (repeat) (John Lomacang) 0
12:30 ...continued

1:00p  Here We Stand (Doug Batchelor)

1:30 ...continued

2:00p ...continued

2:30 Keepers of the Flame

3:00p Back to Nature/Rags to Riches

3:30 Issues & Answers

4:00p 3ABN Today

4:30 ...continued

5:00p  Maranatha Mission Stories (Dick Duerksen)

5:30 Kids’ Time (Brenda Walsh)

6:00p Kids' Time Praise

6:30 Tiny Tots for Jesus (Linda Johnson)

7:00p Laymen Ministries (Jeff Reich)

7:30 Melody From My Heart

8:00p Discover (David Asscherick)
8:30 ...continued

9:00p Books of the Book (Gibson & Rafferty)

9:30 Heaven's Point of View (Hal Steenson)
10:00p 3ABN Today

10:30 ...continued

11:00p Special Feature

11:30 ...continued

Sun Revelation Now (Jac Colon)

12:30 ...continued

1:00a  His Harvest Is Ready (C.A. Murray) *
1:30 ...continued

2:00a  3ABN Today

2:30 ...continued
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3ABN RADIO SCHEDULE

@ SABN ™

(R.A.D.I

3ABN RabDIO is available 24/7 on the
Internet, through digital satellite, and
via over-the-air radio broadcasts. To
learn more, check detailed schedule list-
ings, or listen online, visit our website:

3abnradio.org.

Abbreviations and symbols: CST = Central Standard
Time (UTC-6). @ = Live program. # = New series.
© = Repeat of live program. Program titles in red are

changes effective this month.

RADIO FEATURE

7ﬁen

at the

une in to this Bible study by
women, about women of the Bible.
With two cohosts and one female
guest, the informal, casual format lets
you feel like you're actually part of the
study group. Women At the Well is aired
Wednesday at 10:30 a.m. CST, Saturday at
10:30 p.m., and Sunday at 2:30 p.m.

3ABN RADIO: MARCH

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Mon
12:30
1:00a
1:30

Thinking About Home
Dynamics in the Science of Prayer
Heaven's Point of View
Faith Chapel
On Location
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace
Freedom'’s Ring/Abundant Living
Your Story Hour
Bible Answers
3ABN Today
...continued
Endtime Insights/The StoryHouse
The Bible in Living Sound
Central Study Hour
...continued
Worship Hour
...continued
Lift Him Up
Marriage in God's Hands
Discover Prophecy
...continued
It Is Written
Women at the Well
3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
...continued
...continued
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
On Location
...continued
More Abundant Life
Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace
3ABN Today
...continued
Bible Answers LIVE
...continued
Your Story Hour
Marriage in God's Hands
Stop Smoking Clinic
Freedom’s Ring/Abundant Living
Revelation Speaks Hope
...continued
3ABN Today
...continued
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This schedule begins March 1.

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Tue
12:30
1:00a
1:30

MONDAY

Help Yourself to Health

His Words Are Life/Rags to Riches

Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines

Melody From My Heart/The StoryHouse

Kids’ Time

It's Your Money!

Musical Meditations
...continued

Thinking About Home

Christian Concerns

The Bible in Living Sound

Wonders in the Word *
3ABN Today
...continued
Crossroads on 3ABN Radio @
...continued

By My Spirit
Endtime Insights/Health Headlines
3ABN On the Road
...continued
Your Story Hour
Freedom’s Ring/ Your Health News
Help Yourself to Health
His Words Are Life/Rags to Riches
Kids’ Time
It's Your Money!
Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
Wonderfully Made
Revelation Speaks Hope
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
3ABN On the Road
...continued
The Bible in Living Sound
Wonders in the Word *
Heaven's Point of View
Thinking About Home
3ABN Today
...continued
Your Story Hour
Wonderfully Made
Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued
Revelation Speaks Hope
...continued
3ABN Today
...continued

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30
1:00a
1:30

Daylight Saving
Time Effective

TUESDAY e’
Bible Answers LIVE (repeat)
...continued

Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines

Bible Answers

Kids' Time

Issues & Answers

Musical Meditations
...continued

Health for a Lifetime

Freedom’s Ring/Your Family Health

The Bible in Living Sound

Wonders in the Word *

3ABN Today
...continued

Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued

Melody From My Heart/The StoryHouse

Homeschool of Health

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Your Story Hour

Abundant Living/Growing in Grace

Bible Answers

Dynamics in the Science of Prayer

Kids' Time

Issues & Answers

Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines

Marriage in God’s Hands

Revelation Speaks Hope
...continued

Musical Meditations
...continued

3ABN On the Road
...continued

The Bible in Living Sound

Wonders in the Word *

Health for a Lifetime

Genesis to Revelation Seminar

3ABN Today
...continued

Your Story Hour

Marriage in God's Hands

Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued

Revelation Speaks Hope
...continued

3ABN Today
...continued
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CST  WEDNESDAY

2:00a  Help Yourself to Health
2:30 His Words Are Life/Rags to Riches

3:00a  Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
3:30 By My Spirit

4:00a Kids’ Time

4:30 Issues & Answers

5:00a  Musical Meditations

5:30 ...continued

6:00a Health for a Lifetime

6:30 Christian Concerns

7:00a  The Bible in Living Sound
7:30 Wonders in the Word *
8:00a  3ABN Today

8:30 ...continued

9:00a  Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
9:30 ...continued

10:00a  Women at the Well

10:30  Endtime Insights/Health Headlines
11:00a  3ABN On the Road

11:30 ...continued

Noon Your Story Hour

12:30 When God’s People Pray

1:00p  Help Yourself to Health

1:30 His Words Are Life/Rags to Riches
2:00p  Kids' Time

2:30 Issues & Answers

3:00p  Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines

3:30 Wonderfully Made

4:00p  Revelation Speaks Hope

4:30 ...continued

5:00p  Musical Meditations

5:30 ...continued

6:00p  3ABN On the Road

6:30 ...continued

7:00p  The Bible in Living Sound

7:30 Wonders in the Word *
8:00p  Health for a Lifetime

8:30 Melody From My Heart/Freedom’s Ring
9:00p  3ABN Today

9:30 ...continued

10:00p Your Story Hour
10:30  Wonderfully Made

11:00p Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
11:30 ...continued

Thu Revelation Speaks Hope
12:30 ...continued

1:00a  3ABN Today

1:30 ...continued

CST

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30
1:00a
1:30

THURSDAY

Help Yourself to Health
His Words Are Life/Rags to Riches
Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
By My Spirit
Kids' Time
Issues & Answers
Musical Meditations
...continued
Thinking About Home
Your Health News/Your Family Health
The Bible in Living Sound
Wonders in the Word *
3ABN Today
...continued
Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued
Heaven's Point of View
Homeschool of Health
3ABN On the Road
...continued
Your Story Hour
Genesis to Revelation Seminar
Bible Answers
His Words Are Life/Rags to Riches
Kids' Time
Issues & Answers
Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
It Is Written
Revelation Speaks Hope
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
3ABN On the Road
...continued
The Bible in Living Sound
Wonders in the Word *
3ABN Today LIVE (7]
...continued
...continued
...continued
Your Story Hour
It Is Written
Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued
Revelation Speaks Hope
...continued
3ABN Today LIVE (repeat) &
...continued
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CST

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sat
12:30
1:00a
1:30

FRIDAY

3ABN Today LIVE (cont.)
...continued

Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines

Bible Answers

Kids’' Time

Issues & Answers

Musical Meditations
...continued

Health for a Lifetime

More Abundant Life

The Bible in Living Sound

Faith Chapel

3ABN Today
...continued

Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued

By My Spirit

Endtime Insights/Health Headlines

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Your Story Hour

When God’s People Pray

Help Yourself to Health

Breath of Life

Kids' Time

Issues & Answers

Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines

Marriage in God's Hands

Revelation Speaks Hope
...continued

Musical Meditations
...continued

3ABN On the Road
...continued

The Bible in Living Sound

More Abundant Life

Health for a Lifetime

Thinking About Home

3ABN Today
...continued

Your Story Hour

Marriage in God’s Hands

Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued

Discover Prophecy
...continued

3ABN Today
...continued

3ABN RADIO: MARCH (continued)
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Lift Him Up

Genesis to Revelation Seminar

3ABN On the Road
...continued

On Location
...continued

Musical Meditations
...continued

Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace

More Abundant Life

Your Story Hour

Bible Answers

3ABN Today
...continued

Freedom’s Ring/His Words Are Life

Christian Concerns

Central Study Hour
...continued

Worship Hour
...continued

Heaven's Point of View

By My Spirit

Discover Prophecy
...continued

Issues & Answers

Faith Chapel

House Calls (<
...continued

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Musical Meditations
...continued

On Location
...continued

Heaven's Point of View

Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace

3ABN Today
...continued

Bible Answers

Christian Concerns

Your Story Hour

Women at the Well

Faith Chapel

By My Spirit

Discover Prophecy
...continued

3ABN Today
...continued
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ITINERARIO DE 3ABNLATINO

ste horario es un repaso de la programacion alineada

para la transmision de Norteamérica y de la Pagina

Web. Revise el itinerario de la programacién en nuestra
pagina cibernética, www.3abnlatino.org, para mayor informa-
cioén y detalles de cambios en la programacion.

En las zonas de Estados Unidos: PST= Cambio de Tiempo en la Zona del Pacifico (UTC-8); MST= Cambio
de Tiempo en la Zona Montana (UTC-7); CST= Cambio de Tiempo en la Zona Central (UTC-6); EST=
Cambio de Tiempo en la Zona Este (UTC-5). Los programas en rojo son los cambios ocurridos desde el
mes anterior.

Il = programas en inglés. [d = programas en Portugués. (Id = programas em Portugués.)

# = programas nuevos. O = repite.

CAMINO, VERDAD, Y VIDA - Los socidlogos
dicen que durante las primeras tres semanas rom-
pemos nuestras resoluciones hechas para el afio
nuevo. Me imagino que para ésta fecha ya han
quebrado por lo menos una de sus resoluciones
o promesas. Esperamos que no hayan quebrado
la resolucién de mirar mas de los programas
Cristo-céntricos de 3ABN Latino. Tenemos una
hermosa lista para el 2008 que incluye muchos
de sus programas preferidos y a la vez programas
nuevos y relevantes los cuales estamos seguros que seran de bendicién tanto para
adultos, como para jovenes y nifios. 3ABN Latino también ha hecho una reso-
lucién. Hemos resuelto continuar creando y trasmitiendo lo mejor en television
cristiana con base biblica, buscar la bendicion de Dios en todo lo que hacemos y
orar para que nuestros programas toquen corazones, cambien vidas y puedan ser
usados por Dios para atraer a Jesus a todo aquel que los observe. Necesita ayuda
para mantenerse firme en sus resoluciones para el afio 2008? jAqui esta! Camino,
Verdad, y Vida es un programa nuevo que llega a sus hogares éste mes de marzo,
con el pastor Roberto Giordana quien nos trae historias biblicas que exponen a
Cristo como la via verdadera para mantenernos en carril y recibir la vida eterna
ya prometida. Por la gracia de Dios seremos fieles a éstas resoluciones éste mes
y durante todo el afo.

;Has mirado nuestra nueva pdgina cibernética www.3abnlatino.org?
A través de la misma podras mirar tus programas preferidos, verificar guia de

programacion, y hasta anotar sus peticiones de oracion. Es completamente
nueva. j Visitela hoy!
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Latino,

ESPANOL & PORTUGUES

3ABN LATINO: MARZ0 « DOMINGO
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ElCambio de Hora
Sera Efectivo el
9 de Marzo

<« ELIJA SU ZONA DE TIEMPO
Seminario do Apocalipse [A/Patriarcas da Fé [
Esta Escrito (Mark Finley) [d
Educando Para a Eternidade (Shirley G.) @
Satde e Vocé @
3ABN Visita
El J6ven de Hoy
Camino, Verdad, y Vida (Roberto G.) *
Cronicas del Anticristo (Steve Wohlberg)
Descubra - Houston (Frank Gonzalez)
Cuerpo y Espiritu - Aerdbicos
Temas de Actualidad
Capilla de Fe
3ABN Hoy
...continta
Descubriendo las Sefiales (Shawn B.)
...continta
Hogar Dulce Hogar
Estd Escrito (Robert Costa)
Cocinemos Juntos
Batallas de Fé (César y Carmen Carmona)
En Esto Creemos (Doug Batchelor)
...continta
...continia
Alabanzas Infantiles
Amiguitos de Jesus
Kids’ Time (Brenda Walsh) Il
3ABN Hoy En Vivo
...contintia
...contintia
...continta
Estd Escrito (Mark Finley) [@
Satde e Vocé @
3ABN Visita
...continta
Creciendo en Amor (Roberto Badenas)
Variedad
Descubriendo los Misterios de Génesis
...contintia (Esteban Bohr)
3ABN Hoy
...contintia
Cocinemos Juntos
Maravillosa Creacién
Revive, Hay Esperanza (José Rojas)
...contintia
En Esto Creemos (Doug Batchelor)
...continta
...continta
A Punto de Amanecer (Rubén Arn)
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3ABN LATINO: MARZ0 « LUNES v MARTES
PST MST CST EST < ELIJA SU ZONA DE TIEMPO PST MST CST EST <«ELIJA SU ZONA DE TIEMPO
MN 1:00a  2:00a 3:00a  Esta Escrito (Alejandro Bullon) [@ MN 1:00a 2:00a 3:00a  Profecias Maravilhosas (Doug B.) [d
12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 Espaco Jovem [3 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 ...continta
1:00a 2:00a 3:00a 4:00a Saude e Vocé[d 1:00a 2:00a 3:00a 4:00a ...continia
1:30 2:30 3:30  4:30 Patriarcas da Fe [/Seminario do Apocalipse [ 1:30 2:30 3:30  4:30 Capela de Fé @
2:00a 3:00a 4:00a 5:00a Jesus Esla Esperanza (Alejandro Bullén) 2:00a 3:00a 4:00a 5:00a Melodias del Corazén
2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 ...contintia 2:30 3:30  4:30  5:30 Cigarrillo ;Placer o Veneno? (Mr. Mego)
3:00a 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a Temas de Actualidad 3:00a 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a La Dieta Ideal (Carlos Canales)
3:30  4:30 5:30  6:30 La Dieta Ideal (Carlos Canales) 3:30  4:330  5:30  6:30 Capilla de Fe
4:00a 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a Hogar Dulce Hogar 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a 3ABN Visita
4:30 5:30  6:30 7:30 Cuerpo y Espiritu - Aerébicos 4:30  5:30  6:30 7:30 Cuerpo y Espiritu - Aerdbicos
5:00a 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a Amiguitos de Jesus 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a Amiguitos de Jests
5:30  6:30 7:30  8:30 Alabanzas Infantiles 5:30  6:30 7:30  8:30 Estd Escrito (Robert Costa)
6:00a 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a ElJoéven de Hoy 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 3ABN Hoy En Vivo
6:30 7:30  8:30 9:30 Cocinemos Juntos 6:30 7:30  8:30 9:30 ...contintia
7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a Respuestas Biblicas 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a ...continiia
7:30 8:30  9:30 10:30 ...continta 7:30 8:30  9:30 10:30 ...continia
8:00a 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a Dejad que Dios hable a través de la Profecia 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a En Esto Creemos (Doug Batchelor)
8:30  9:30  10:30 11:30 ...contintia(Pr. Guy Nembhard y Cesar Cardenas) 8:30  9:30  10:30 11:30 ...contintia
9:00a 10:00a 11:00a MD 3ABN Visita 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a MD ...continia
9:30  10:30 11:30 12:30 ...continta 9:30  10:30 11:30 12:30  Salud Total
10:00a 11:00a MD 1:00p Creciendo en Amor (Roberto Badenas) 10:00a 11:00a MD 1:00p  Melodias del Corazén
10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 Maravillosa Creacién 10:30  11:30 12:30 1:30 A Los Pies de Jests
11:00a MD 1:00p 2:00p Cuerpo y Espiritu - Aerdbicos 11:00a MD 1:00p 2:00p Cuerpo y Espiritu - Aerdbicos
11:30 12:30 1:30  2:30 Alabanzas Infantiles 11:30 12:30 1:30  2:30 Alabanzas Infantiles
MD 1:00p 2:00p 3:00p Amiguitos de Jesis MD 1:00p 2:00p 3:00p Amiguitos de Jestis
12:30 1:30  2:30  3:30  Kids' Time (Brenda Walsh) Il 12:30 1:30  2:30  3:30  Janice's Attic (Janice Smith) Il
1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p Capilla de Fe 1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p La Presencia (Shawn Boonstra)
1:30  2:30  3:30  4:30 Batallas de Fé (César y Carmen Carmona) 1:30  2:30  3:30  4:30 ...continta
2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p Estd Escrito (Alejandro Bullon) 3 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p CapeladeFé[a
2:30 3:30  4:30 5:30 3ABN Gravando [@ 2:30 3:30 4:30  5:30 Saide e Vocé [
3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p Educando Para a Eternidade (Shirley G.) @ 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p Esta Escrito [d
3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 Hogar Dulce Hogar 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 Con Mi Espiritu
4:00p 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p Respuestas Biblicas 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p Cocinemos Juntos
4:30 5:30  6:30 7:30 ...contintia 4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30 Temas de Actualidad
5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p 3ABN Visita 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p Diez Mandamientos 2007
5:30  6:30 7:30 8:30 La Dieta Ideal (Carlos Canales) 5:30  6:30  7:30 8:30 ...contintia
6:00p 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p Educando Para La Eternidad (Yolanda S.) 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p Camino, Verdad, y Vida (Roberto G.) *
6:30 7:30  8:30 9:30 Salud Total 6:30 7:30  8:30 9:30 Melodias del Corazén
7:00p 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p Descubra - Houston (Frank Gonzalez) 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p Hay Esperanza (Alejandro Bullén)
7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30  El Joven de Hoy 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 ...continta
8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Descubriendo las Sefiales (Shawn B.) 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Guardianes de la Llama (Allan Lindsay)
8:30  9:30 10:30 11:30 ...contintia 8:30  9:30 10:30 11:30  Volvamos a la Naturaleza/Sus Palabras de Vida
9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Mar A Los Pies de Jests 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Mier  Una Nueva Revelacién (Doug Batchelor)
9:30  10:30 11:30 12:30  La Fé de Jests (Peru) (Melchor Ferreyra) 9:30  10:30 11:30  12:30 ...contintia
10:00p 11:00p Mar 1:00a  Palabras de Vida 10:00p 11:00p Mier  1:00a  Respuestas Biblicas
10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 ...continta 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 ...continta
11:00p Mar 1:00a 2:00a  Descubriendo los Misterios de Génesis 11:00p Mier  1:00a 2:00a  3ABN Hoy
11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 ...contintia (Esteban Bohr) 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 ...continia
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3ABN LATINO: MARZ0 « MIERCOLES v JUEVES
PST MST CST EST <«ELIJA SU ZONA DE TIEMPO PST MST CST EST <«ELIJA SU ZONA DE TIEMPO
MN 1:00a 2:00a 3:00a  Seminario do Apocalipse [1/Patriarcas da Fe [ MN 1:00a 2:00a 3:00a Educando Para a Eternidade (Shirley G.) [d
12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 Espaco Jovem (Gislaine Westphal) [ 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 Espaco Jovem (Gislaine Westphal) [3
1:00a 2:00a 3:00a 4:00a Satdde e Vocé[d 1:00a 2:00a 3:00a 4:00a CapeladeFé[a
1:30 2:30  3:30  4:30  Esta Escrito (Alejandro Bullén) [ 1:30 2:30  3:30  4:30 3ABN Gravando [
2:00a 3:00a 4:00a 5:00a  Dejad que Dios hable a través de la Profecia 2:00a 3:00a 4:00a 5:00a Descubriendo las Sefiales (Shawn B.)
2:30 3:30  4:30  5:30 ...contintia(Pr. Guy Nembhard y Cesar Cardenas) 2:30  3:30  4:30 5:30 ...continta
3:00a 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a La Fé de Jests (Peru) (Melchor Ferreyra) 3:00a 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a Creciendo en Amor (Roberto Badenas)
3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 Cocinemos Juntos 3:30  4:30 5:30 6:30 3ABN Visita
4:00a 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a Capilla de Fe 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a A Punto de Amanecer (Rubén Arn)
4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30 Cuerpo y Espiritu - Aerébicos 4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30 Cuerpo y Espiritu - Aerdbicos
5:00a 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a Amiguitos de Jesus 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a Amiguitos de Jests
5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 Hogar Dulce Hogar 5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 Alabanzas Infantiles
6:00a 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 3ABN Hoy 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 3ABN Hoy
6:30 7:30  8:30 9:30 ...continta 6:30 7:30  8:30 9:30 ...contintla
7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a Remedios Caseros 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a Camino, Verdad, y Vida (Roberto G.) *
7:30  8:30 9:30  10:30  Salud Total 7:30 8:30  9:30 10:30 Temas de Actualidad
8:00a 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a Descubriendo los Misterios de Génesis 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a Hay Esperanza (Alejandro Bullén)
8:30  9:30  10:30 11:30 ...contintia (Esteban Bohr) 8:30  9:30  10:30 11:30 ...contintia
9:00a 10:00a 11:00a MD Palabras de Vida (Kenneth C./José G.) 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a MD Guardianes de la Llama (Allan Lindsay)
9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 ...contintda 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30  Volvamos a la Naturaleza/Sus Palabras de Vida
10:00a 11:00a MD 1:00p  3ABN Visita 10:00a 11:00a MD 1:00p Melodias del Corazén
10:30  11:30 12:30 1:30 Cocinemos Juntos 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 Cocinemos Juntos
11:00a MD 1:00p 2:00p Cuerpo y Espiritu - Aerdbicos 11:00a MD 1:00p 2:00p Cuerpo y Espiritu - Aerdbicos
11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 Alabanzas Infantiles 11:30 12:30 1:30  2:30 Alabanzas Infantiles
MD 1:00p 2:00p 3:00p Amiguitos de Jesis MD 1:00p 2:00p 3:00p Amiguitos de Jestis
12:30 1:30  2:30  3:30  Kids' Time (Brenda Walsh) Il 12:30 1:30  2:30  3:30  Janice’s Attic (Janice Smith) [l
1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 3ABN Hoy 1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 3ABN Hoy
1:30 2:30  3:30 4:30 ...continta 1:30  2:30  3:30  4:30 ...contintia
2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p Profecias Maravilhosas (Doug B.) [@ 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p Seminario do Apocalipse [3/Patriarcas da Fé [
2:30 3:30  4:30 5:30 ...contintia 2:30 3:30  4:30 5:30 Saide e Vocé [
3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p ...contintia 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p CapeladeFé[a
3:30 4:30  5:30 6:30 Maravillosa Creacién 3:30  4:30  5:30 6:30 Esté Escrito
4:00p 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p Melodias del Corazéon 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p A Los Pies de Jesis
4:30 5:30  6:30 7:30 Batallas de Fé (César y Carmen Carmona) 4:30  5:30  6:30 7:30 Remedios Caseros
5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p Jesis Esla Esperanza (Alejandro Bullén) 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p Dejad que Dios hable a través de la Profecia
5:30  6:30 7:30  8:30 ...continta 5:30  6:30 7:30  8:30 ...continta(Pr. Guy Nembhard y Cesar Cardenas)
6:00p 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p La Fé de Jestis (Pert) (Melchor Ferreyra) 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p 3ABN Hoy En Vivo
6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30 Con Mi Espiritu 6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30 ...continta
7:00p 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 3ABN Hoy 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p ...continta
7:30 8:30  9:30 10:30 ...continta 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 ...contintia
8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Hogar Dulce Hogar 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Diez Mandamientos 2007
8:30  9:30  10:30 11:30  Educando Para La Eternidad (Yolanda S.) 8:30  9:30  10:30 11:30 ...continta
9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Jue Cronicas del Anticristo (Steve Wohlberg) 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Vier Palabras de Vida (Kenneth C./José G.)
9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30  Cigarrillo ;Placer o Veneno? (Mr. Mego) 9:30  10:30 11:30 12:30 ...continua
10:00p 11:00p Jue 1:00a  Volvamos a la Naturaleza/Sus Palabras de Vida 10:00p 11:00p Vier  1:00a  Hogar Dulce Hogar
10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 Variedad 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 Capilla de Fe
11:00p Jue 1:00a 2:00a  3ABN Hoy 11:00p Vier  1:00a 2:00a  Una Nueva Revelacion (Doug Batchelor)
11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 ...continta 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 ...continia

40 3ABN World ¢+ March 2008 3ABN World ¢ March 2008 41



3ABN LATINO: MARZ0 « VIERNES + SABADO
PST MST CST EST < ELIJA SU ZONA DE TIEMPO PST MST CST EST <«ELIJA SU ZONA DE TIEMPO
MN 1:00a 2:00a 3:00a 3ABN Hoy En Vivo MN 1:00a 2:00a 3:00a 3ABN Gravando [@
12:30 1:30 2:30  3:30 ...contintia 12:30 1:30  2:30  3:30 Profecias Maravilhosas (Doug B.) [
1:00a 2:00a 3:00a 4:00a ...continta 1:00a 2:00a 3:00a 4:00a ...continia
1:30 2:30  3:30  4:30 ...continta 1:30 2:30  3:30 4:30 ...contintia
2:00a 3:00a 4:00a 5:00a Felicidad Sin Limites (Esteban Bohr) 2:00a 3:00a 4:00a 5:00a Hogar Dulce Hogar
2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 ...continta 2:30 3:30  4:30  5:30 El J6ven de Hoy
3:00a 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a Alabanzas Infantiles 3:00a 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a Descubra - Houston (Frank Gonzalez)
3:30 4:30  5:30 6:30 Camino, Verdad, y Vida (Roberto G.) * 3:30 4:30  5:30 6:30 A Punto de Amanecer (Rubén Arn)
4:00a 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a Revive, Hay Esperanza (José Rojas) 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a La Presencia (Shawn Boonstra)
4:30 5:30  6:30 7:30 ...continta 4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30 ...continta
5:00a 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a Amiguitos de Jesis 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a 3ABN Visita
5:30  6:30 7:30  8:30 La Dieta Ideal (Carlos Canale) 5:30 6:30 7:30  8:30 ...contintia
6:00a 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 3ABN Hoy 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 3ABN Hoy
6:30 7:30  8:30 9:30 ...continta 6:30 7:30  8:30 9:30 ...continta
7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a 3ABN Visita 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a A Los Pies de Jesis
7:30  8:30  9:30  10:30 ...contintda 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 Alabanzas Infantiles
8:00a 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a Maravillosa Creacion 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a Hora de Alabanza y Adoracién
8:30  9:30 10:30 11:30  Un Nuevo Amanecer (Eduardo Gallardo) 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 ...continua
9:00a 10:00a 11:00a MD La Presencia (Shawn Boonstra) 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a MD Estd Escrito (Robert Costa)
9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 ...contintda 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 Capilla de Fe
10:00a 11:00a MD 1:00p Palabras de Vida 10:00a 11:00a MD 1:00p Melodias del Corazén
10:30  11:30 12:30 1:30 ...continta 10:30  11:30 12:30 1:30 La Fe de Jesis (Peru) (Melchor Ferreyra)
11:00a MD 1:00p 2:00p Remedios Caseros 11:00a MD 1:00p 2:00p 3ABN Visita
11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 Alabanzas Infantiles 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 Alabanzas Infantiles
MD 1:00p 2:00p 3:00p Amiguitos de Jesus MD 1:00p 2:00p 3:00p Amiguitos de Jestis
12:30  1:30  2:30  3:30  Kids' Time (Brenda Walsh) Il 12:30 1:30  2:30  3:30  Janice's Attic (Janice Smith) Il
1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 3ABN Hoy 1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 3ABN Hoy
1:30 2:30 3:30  4:30 ...contintia 1:30 2:30 3:30  4:30 ...contintia
2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p Profecias Maravilhosas (Doug B.) [@ 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p Esté Escrito @
2:30 3:30  4:30 5:30 ...continta 2:30 3:30 4:30  5:30 Capela de Fé @
3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p ...contintia 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p Espaco Jovem (Gislaine Westphal) [@
3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 Educando Para La Eternidad (Yolanda S.) 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 Con Mi Espiritu
4:00p 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p Respuestas Biblicas 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 3ABN Visita
4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30 ...continta 4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30 ...continta
5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p Capilla de Fe 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p Diez Mandamientos 2007
5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 El Jéven de Hoy 5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 ...continia
6:00p 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p Guardianes de la Llama (Allan Lindsay) 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p Descubriendo los Misterios de Génesis
6:30 7:30 8:30  9:30 Sus Palabras de Vida/Volvamos a la Naturaleza 6:30  7:30 8:30  9:30 ...continta (Esteban Bohr)
7:00p 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 3ABN Hoy 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 3ABN Hoy
7:30 8:30  9:30 10:30 ...continta 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 ...continta
8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Batallas de Fé (César y Carmen Carmona) 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p ElJ6ven de Hoy
8:30 9:30  10:30 11:30  Maravillosa Creacién 8:30  9:30  10:30 11:30  Dejad que Dios hable a través de la Profecia
9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Sab Hay Esperanza (Alejandro Bullén) 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Dom ...continta(Pr. Guy Nembhard y Cesar Cardenas)
9:30  10:30 11:30  12:30 ...contintia 9:30  10:30 11:30  12:30  Remedios Caseros
10:00p 11:00p Sab 1:00a  Salud Total 10:00p 11:00p Dom  1:00a  Guardianes de la Llama (Allan Lindsay)
10:30  11:30 12:30  1:30 Melodias del Corazén 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 Volvamos a la Naturaleza/Sus Palabras de Vida
11:00p Sab 1:00a 2:00a 3ABN Hoy 11:00p Dom  1:00a 2:00a 3ABN Hoy
11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 ...contintia 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 ...contintia
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“Whereas you do not know what will happen tomorrow. For what
is your life? It is even a vapor that appears for a little time and then

vanishes away.”

riorities. Interesting word,
Pbut what does it mean?
There was a time in my
life when confusion over its
meaning caused me to have most
of my priorities out of order.
However, I was unaware of these
shortcomings, until I started
seeing my life swirling around
as if it were in a whirlpool. I
spiritually swam myself to safety
and began to reevaluate my fate.
When I asked myself how this
had happened, I remembered
something I had heard as a new
Christian—a statement that
instilled a warped impression of
what the ministry really is.
I remembered hearing a
boastful young pastor declare

JAMES 4:14 (NKJV)

that he was so committed to the
ministry that he had accepted
a speaking engagement on his
honeymoon night. At the time I
thought, He must be a dedicated
man of God! But now I realize
that he was missing God by a
country mile because his priori-
ties were out of order.

For many years I esteemed
my pastoral ministry and church
above everything else in my life,
sometimes even above God. I
had unknowingly established a
doomed lifestyle because I had
placed the ministry above the
mission. I now know that this
will never work, or produce
fruit for God’s Kingdom. I had
put the “T've got to’s” above the
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“God’s want to’s” in my life. I
positioned the local church and
my ministry above God, above
my wife and my children, and
above my personal time with
the Lord.

As I began to peel away the
layers of my mixed-up life, I
saw that I was out of sync, rather
than everyone else. Before the
scales of deception fell from
my eyes, all I saw were people
that appeared uncommitted
to God by not being commit-
ted to the church. I was unable
to see that the cause of Christ
and a commitment to the local
church were two different facets
of ministry.

The sand was sifting through
the opening of my life’s hour-
glass rapidly, and I had to do
something fast—so I prayed. I
prayed for the Lord to put things
in proper order for me.

First, God had to become
Number One in my life. I hum-
bled myself and asked Him to
give me the chance to change
before all the sand was drained
from my life’s hourglass. I felt
ashamed as the Father revealed
all the wasted days, and wasted
ways, that led to nowhere, but I
was grateful Hed given me the
opportunity to change.

It wasn’t easy to let go of my
self-motivated and performance-
oriented lifestyle; nevertheless,
when I surrendered to Him,

the Holy Spirit started direct-
ing my every move. God the
Father, Jesus Christ, and the
Holy Spirit became my pivotal
point—everything else had to
revolve around Them.

Next after God, came my wife.
If I was going to accomplish
what God purposed for my life,
then my wife Mollie had to be
by my side, standing with me
as one. I must never elevate
or esteem anyone or anything
above her—not our children, not
our grandchildren, and certainly
not my job. Bringing up the rear
was my job, which I had fool-
ishly put first most of my life.

Since then, my purpose has
become focused. First, 'm to be
aloving, caring, and committed
husband; remembering that God
sees us as one. I'm to be a godly
example, and a caring father and
a good provider for my family.

Last, I'm to be a caretaker of
all the Father has so graciously
entrusted with me. Yes, I'm still
watching the sand sift through
the hourglass of my life, but
that’s become the least of my
concerns. I'm now living and
loving life to its fullest, while
remaining very aware that when
my hourglass of this life runs out
of sand, I will not be able to turn
it over again.

I think I'll go tell Mollie how
much Ilove her and then I'll call
the kids tonight. =

Hal Steenson is a part
of 3ABN’s pastoral staff
and presenter of the pro-

gram, Heaven’s Point
of View. Hal is the hus-
band of Mollie Steen-
son, 3ABN’s general

manager.
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POSTSCRIPT

COMING NMAAY 28-31
DOUBLE—DOSE
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SPRING CAMP MEETING & TEN COMMANDMENTS WEEKEND

any of you have enjoyed

3ABN’s Spring and Fall

Camp Meetings, and
many of you have been blessed
by our Ten Commandments
Weekends, too! This year we've
combined these two exciting
events into one big one, and
we can hardly wait to have you
with us!

Our television coverage of
3ABN’s Spring Camp Meeting
begins on Wednesday, May 28,
at 7:00 p.m. CST, with Pastor
Jim Gilley and Danny Shelton
as they host a live, two-hour
program full of music and testi-
monies to start things off!

Thursday we will be broad-
casting all of our seminars,
beginning at 9:00 a.m., and
throughout the day. But the
main highlight will be our “Bible
Answers Live” program at 8:00
p-m., when our audience asks
Bible questions of our panel of
guests.

We'll be broadcasting all of
our seminars on Friday as well,
beginning at 9:00 a.m., and that

d ¢ March 2008

evening we'll feature a won-
derful hour of inspirational
music!

At 7:00 p.m. Pastor Jim Gilley
will share how God’s covenant
of mercy still stands firm today,
and then at 8:00 p.m. we’ll begin
focusing on each of the Ten
Commandments individually.

Here are just a few of our
weekend speakers: Pastors David
Asscherick, Stephen Bohr, Ken-
neth Cox, Jay Gallimore, Frank
Gonzalez, C.A. Murray, Ed Reid,
David Shin, and Mike Tucker,
along with Shelley Quinn and
many more. Our live program-
ming continues all day Saturday,
from 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m.
CST.

We hope you can be with us
for our Spring Camp Meeting
and Ten Commandments Week-
end! We believe that it will be a
tremendous time of refreshing
and spiritual growth.

So tell your friends, and make
plans to be here for this event!
You’re sure to get a blessing if
you do. =

» ‘A Gatekeeper’s Calling,” from p. 9

gospel of Jesus Christ, to pro-
tect the purity of the end-time
truths God has entrusted to
our church, and to make sure
Satan doesn’t sneak his distor-
tions into our broadcasts. In
the Bible, the Korahites ‘were
in charge of the work of the
service, gatekeepers of the tab-
ernacle. Their fathers had been
keepers of the entrance to the
camp of the Lord’ 1 Chronicles
9:19 (NKJV). In the same way, I
believe that we are called to be
gatekeepers of God’s ministry
through 3ABN”

In conclusion, Mollie reads
one of her favorite texts from
the book of Psalms: “For a day
in Your courts is better than
a thousand. I would rather be
a doorkeeper in the house of
my God than dwell in the tents
of wickedness.” Psalm 84:10
(NKJV). =

“What Is This You Have in Your Hand?”

WE WANT TO THANK Haskell and Georgia from Avon Park, ' -
California, for the wonderful gift of their 1994
Gulfstream motor home to 3ABN’s ministry!
With a fair market value of $30,000, their
gift goes a long way in helping us produce

3ABN STEWARDSHIP AND TRUST SERVICES

many of you have also helped us grow through
immediate and deferred gifts of your assets.

Did you know that the best instrument for highly
appreciated property such as real estate, stocks, and
bonds is a Charitable Remainder Unitrust? With it you
can avoid capital gains taxes on donated assets, receive
attractive rates of interest, avoid probate expenses on
donated assets, receive a large charitable deduction,
and negotiate to receive either a fixed annual payout or
a variable income.

Call our Stewardship and Trusts Services to find out
how you can help 3ABN’s worldwide ministry through
Charitable Gift Annuities and Deferred Charitable Gift
Annuities as well. And as always, thank you for your
prayers and support!

IN ADDITION TO regular gifts to 3ABN’s ministry,

3ABN Stewardship and Trust Services

Dr. Leonard Westphal

PO Box 7148, Loma Linda, CA 92354
800-886-4800 « e-mail: trustservices@3abn.org

quality Christ-centered programs that are
reaching people all over the world. If you
have something of value that you would
like to use for the Lord’s work, please con-
tact our Donation Center managers, Bruce
and Tammy Chance, at 618-627-4651, or
e-mail tammy.shelton@3abn.org. All gifts are
tax-deductible in the United States of America.
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